

Arjun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.299 OF 2025

Neera Sanjay Patil

...Appellant

Versus

Suman Audesh Sharma

...Respondent

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO.347 OF 2025

Neera Sanjay Patil

...Appellant

Versus

Shashikant Manilal Parekh

...Respondent

Mr. Hrishikesh Pawaskar h/f D. S. Mhaispurkar, for the Appellant.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 02 SEPTEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. Mr. Pawaskar, learned Counsel appearing for the Appellant seeks additional time to file paper book. Let such private paper book be filed within a period of 1 week from today.
2. Stand over to 9th September 2025.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]

Digitally
signed by
ARJUN
VITTHAL
KUDHEKAR
Date:
2025.09.02
18:53:46
+0530

ARJUN
VITTHAL
KUDHEKAR